

11/19/ 01 FC:

Name of Person Signing



Attorney Docket No. DP-310608

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0000)	en were train sen lief		
A TO HITCH AND A SHARE	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 10. 0031-0027			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 102884	Total the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael F. Potter	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.		
Gary D. Bruff	Internal Address: Legal Staff, Mail Code 480-410-202		
Chiung A. Lee	Street Address: P.O. Box 5052		
Youji Ma	City: Troy State: Michigan ZIP: 48007-5052		
Randy Wolin	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo X			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
·			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agt Change of Name Other			
Other			
Execution Date: 10/13/04, 10/15/04, 10/20/04, 10/21/04			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
and the same of th	Ton, the execution date is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 10/971,835, filed 10/22/2004			
Additional numbers attached: Ye	s <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One		
Name: Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,937			
Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.			
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-5151			
State. Michigan Zip. 46304-3131	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	<u> </u>		
	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
004 DBYRME 00000016 10971835	account		
021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:		
	08-2789 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Robert L. Stearns 11.10.04			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{5}$

PATENT

Date

REEL: 015988 FRAME: 0958

DP-310608, Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-310608 entitled

PRECISION TURNING PROCESS FOR HATTED BRAKE ROTOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (
Inventor's signature	Mia Poth	Date_10-20-04	
Full name:	Michael F. Potter	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	6147 N. Ridge Rd. New Lothrup, MI 48460	10-20-04	
Inventor's signature	/fam 2//	Date 10-20-04	
Full name:	Gary D. Bruff	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	4209 Chesaning Road Chesaning, MI 48616	20-20-04	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name ;	Chiung A. Lee	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	1236 Peachcreek Road Centerville, Ohio 45458		
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	Youji Ma	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	3512 Green Brier, 479B Ann Arbor, MI 48105		

PATENT REEL: 015988 FRAME: 0959 **3**937 455 6798

DP-310608, Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-310608 entitled

PRECISION TURNING PROCESS FOR HATTED BRAKE ROTOR

filed, I authorize the	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Income and filing date of said application here in) when known.	., or his designate, to insert
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	Michael F. Potter	Declaration dated:
Residence:	6147 N. Ridge Rd. New Lothrup, MI 48460	
Inventor's signature	· .	Date
Full name :	Gary D. Bruff	Declaration dated:
Residence :	4209 Chesaning Road Chesaning, MI 48616	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's signature	Clippose	Date10/21/2004
Full name :	Chiung A. Lee	Declaration dated:
Residence :	1236 Peachcreek Road Centerville, Ohio 45458	10/21/2004
Inventor's signature	Sort Ulu	Date_ 10/15/2004
Full name :	Youji Ma	Declaration dated:
Residence :	3512 Green Brier, 479B Ann Arbor, MI 48105	10/15/2004
Inventor's signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 015988 FRAME: 0960 ENG. TECH CTR.
Delphi Chassis Saginaw

② 003 ② 006

DP-310608, Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature

.

Randy Wolin

Residence:

Full name:

1250 Huntwick,

LaSalle, Ontario, Canada N9H 2B4

Declaration dated:

Date 10/13/04

PATENT REEL: 015988 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 11/15/2004